

Parts List

Item	Part #	Description	
1	N135-0045ND-BK1HT	base	x
2	N010-0830	drip pan plate	x
3	N570-0104	screw, 10-24 X 3/8"	x
4	N475-0319	control panel	x
5	N010-0773	manifold	p
	N010-0840	manifold	n
6	N570-0078	screw, m4 x 8mm	x
7	N585-0089-BK1HT	control panel heat shield	x
8	N570-0076	screw, #8 X 1/2"	x
9	N380-0020-RD	control knob	x
10	N570-0073	screw 1/4-20 x 3/8"	x
11	N710-0079	drip pan	x
12	Z570-0033	screw, 10-24 x 12mm	x
13	N100-0047	burner, right	p
	N100-0052	burner, right	n
14	N100-0046	burner, left	p
	N100-0051	burner, left	n
15	N325-0083	lid handle	x
16	N655-0179	lid handle support left	x
17	N655-0180	lid handle support right	x
18	N685-0017	temperature gauge	x
19	N570-0107	screw, 10-24 x 30mm	x
20	N135-0048-BK1HG	lid	x
21	N485-0023	clevis pin	x
22	N485-0021	cotter pin	x
23	N080-0302	cross light bracket	x
24	N305-0087-BK2FL	cooking grid left	x
25	N305-0088-BK2FL	cooking grid right	x
26	N080-0303	bracket, leg	x
27	N160-0025	clip	x
28	N570-0068	screw, #14 x 1/2"	x
29	N080-0346-BK1SG	bracket, flex line	x
30	N160-0029-BK1SG	bracket, regulator	x
31	N255-0057	fitting	x
32	W450-0027	nut, 1/2-20	x
33	N530-0014	regulator	p
	N345-0001	10ft gas hose	n
34	N075-0091	craddle front	x
35	N325-0088	craddle handle	x
36	N325-0089	craddle handle cover	x
37	N510-0013	silicone bumper	x
38	N720-0060	manifold flex	x
39	N135-0048-BK1HG-SER	assembly, lid	x
40	N475-0319-SER	assembly, control panel	p
	N475-0319N-SER	assembly, control panel	n
41	N010-0834	assembly, craddle	x
42	N325-0083-SER	assembly, lid handle	x
	68286	vinyl cover - grill head only	ac
	68287	vinyl cover - for PRO285 - stand	ac
	56080	griddle	ac
	PRO285-STAND	optional cart and shelves for PRO285	ac

x - standard
p - propane only
n - natural only
ac - accessoires

Parts Diagram

